Quarter 1: Exploratory Data Analysis

TI84 Lab: Simple Random Sample (SRS)


Definition: A Simple Random Rample SRS is a sample that gives every element of a population an equal chance of being selected.  One can obtain an SRS by…
a.  Pulling from a hat

b.  Assignment of an Integer:


Random number generator - - TI84: Randint(starting number, ending number, sample size)


Random number table

Example: Suppose you want a simple random sample of n = 7 unique letters from the alphabet.
Procedure:

Step 1:  Assign each letter of the alphabet a number.

	a
	b
	c
	d
	e
	f
	g
	h
	i
	j
	k
	l
	m

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	n
	o
	p
	q
	r
	s
	t
	u
	v
	w
	x
	y
	z

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26


Step 2:  Generate n = 7 integers between 1 and 26 using the TI84.


Press: MATH
Scroll Right to PRB
Select Option 5:randint(
Randint(1,26,7)  ENTER

<This will generate 7 integers between 1 and 26>

<In the event of repeats, press enter again and take the first couple that do not repeat>
Step 3:  Write the corresponding letters to each of integer.  This constitutes the sample.

Sample Results: Suppose {18, 26, 18, 23, 26, 21, 15} was the first result.  Note that there are only five unique integers as the numbers 18 and 26 repeat in this first set.  You would have to press enter again.  Now suppose the next set is {3, 23, 17, 1, 16, 13, 11}.  Here we take only the “3” and “17” because there were only 2 repeats in the original set.  The 23 from the second set is not used because it too is a repeat from the first set. 

Our sample of size n = 7 is now {18, 26, 23, 21, 15, 3, 17} 

which corresponds to the letters {r, z, w, u, o, c, q}.
Notes:  Everyone should have different answers, hence the word “random.”  However, the computer actually stores millions of rows of “random” data for which it calls upon when prompted.  Two students could obtain the same answers if the computer (calculator) is told to start at the same line.  This is useful to me when checking your answers.  Let us try the same example above where we all start at the same line.

To set the line (Set the Seed), do the following: 

1.  Choose any number (say 150 for this exercise) and enter it on the home screen 

2.  Press the Store Key (STO>)

3.  Now Press MATH > PRB > 1:rand ENTER (the number chosen, “150” here, is displayed on the next line of the home screen)

Repeat example 1: 

Randint(1, 26, 7)  should now yield: {22, 11, 21, 10, 1, 20, 1} 1st and {8, 3, 19, 25, 9, 17, 18} 2nd 

Task:

A club contains 30 student members.  The Students are:

	Arp
	Dicen
	Gensoh
	Kerby
	Petemoss

	Benson
	Dunh
	Germball
	Keller
	Jaywalker

	Bobcart
	Erb
	Heckin
	Lue
	Nosense

	Carny
	Ejul
	Harken
	Lokn
	Xiavier

	Cardwell
	Fortk
	Ignot
	Love
	Walofoot

	Dirk
	Folisd
	Johnson
	Larry
	Zarf


Use your calculator (set seed to 115) to choose an SRS of 4 students members.

Fill in the blanks below:

______ -> rand

Randint(_____, ______, _____)

{____, _____, _____, _____} Students: _______________, ________________, _______________,______________

